

## LICENSED SUMMER CAMPS AT OAKWOOD - FEE SCHEDULE

Registration forms for summer camp programs are due **Monday May 15**<sup>th</sup> and will be processed in random order. Following this date, forms will be accepted on a first come, first served basis.

Program fees are charged at the time of registration. A \$23.63/child non-refundable registration fee will apply for the kindergarten children and \$50.00/child non-refundable registration fee will apply for school age children, which will be charged at the time that a space is confirmed. If you need to arrange instalment payments for the summer programs, please contact the main office to speak to a manager.

Please note that there will be no program on **Monday July 3** as we will be closed for Canada Day, and **Monday August 7** as we will be closed for the Civic Holiday. Please refer to our General Information Booklet for full program details and our policies and procedures.

## **ADVENTURE SQUAD CAMP 2023**

For children 4 to 9 years

Learning for our children should always be fun, exciting, and interactive. Adventure Squad Camp will offer weekly topics that will spark curiosity and imagination through music, science, games, art, and sensory play. Your child will have the opportunity to explore and learn through 'hands-on' activities.

Weekly camps run Monday - Friday, 9:00 - 5:30 and is located at our Oakwood Public School Location

Week 1	July 4 – 7 (4 days only)	Pirate Week	\$260.00 for school age \$122.84 for kindergartens
Week 2	July 10 – 14	Wild West Week	\$325.00 for school age \$153.55 for kindergartens
Week 3	July 17 – 21	Olympics Week	\$325.00 for school age \$153.55 for kindergartens
Week 4	July 24 – 28	Dinoaurs Week	\$325.00 for school age \$153.55 for kindergartens
Week 5	July 31 – Aug 4	Superheroes & Fairy Tales Week	\$325.00 for school age \$153.55 for kindergartens
Week 6	August 8 – 11 (4 days only)	STEM Week	\$260.00 for school age \$122.84 for kindergartens
Week 7	August 14 – 18	Animal Planet Week	\$325.00 for school age \$153.55 for kindergartens

For all withdrawals from licensed summer programs, thirty (30) days written notice is required, and a service charge of \$25 will apply.